

Mail Release Forms to:

Red Desert Roundup Rodeo, Inc.

A Non-Profit Corporation

Mutton Bustin' Release Form

July 26, 2024 - Friday Pre-Show Performance July 27, 2024 - Saturday Pre –Show Performance **7:00 PM** – Check-in at front gate by 6:15 pm

Red Desert Roundup Rodeo

ATTN: Mutton Bustin' Entries PO Box 1644 Rock Springs, WY 82902 _____ Friday \$25 _____ \$aturday \$25 _____ \$50 Both Performance: Contestant Name: _____ Contestant Age: _____ Contestant Weight: _____ To: Red Desert Roundup Rodeo Committee and SEC (Sweetwater Events Complex) By signing, we (or I) agree to the following: We understand that our (or my) minor child will be competing in the Mutton Bustin' Competition held in conjunction with your PRCA Rodeo. We will (or I) (whether one or more) hereby release the Red Desert Roundup Rodeo Committee, Sweetwater Events Complex and all affiliates from all claims on account of any injuries which may be sustained by our (or my) minor child as a result of any such injuries. If medical attention is required for injury or illness while participating, I give my permission for such medical care. Parent Name: _____ Parents Contact Number: _____ Parent Signature: _____

Enclose a check or money order payable to Red Desert Roundup Rodeo (any entry received without payment or if payment does not clear, will be considered INCOMPLETE--this slot will be filled by an alternate)